Tax Parcel:

Recording requested by: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

When recorded mail to:

CTX mortagge 1603-BJ Frwy St600 Dalles TX 75234 Attn: Final Docs

Mail tax statement to: CHRISTINE M BREDOW 1230 MELBORN WAY MINDEN, NV 89423 DOC # 0749417
08/24/2009 12:05 PM Deputy: SD
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
CTX MORTGAGE COMPANY

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 1 Fee:

Page: 1 OF 1 Fee.

BK-0809 PG-5312 RPTT:



14.00

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Doc. ID# 01632670602005N Commitment# 10141

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 7/18/07, executed by: CHRISTINE M BREDOW & CHRISTOPHER BREDOW, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 0705912 on 7/20/07 in Book 0707 Page 7934 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of DOUGLAS County, NEVADA.

The Trustee is TIMOTHY M. BARTOSH. Original Mortgage \$12,500.00 1230 MELBORN WAY, MINDEN, NV 89423

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 11/21/2007

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Maria Morales, Collateral Processing
Officer-Countrywide Bank, FSB as attorney in fact for
Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

State of California County of Ventura

On 11/21/2007 before me, C. RODRIGUEZ, personally appeared Maria Morales, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

C. RODRIGUEZ

Prepared by: Maria Morales 1800 Tapo Cyn Rd. Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4399 Ext: 4399

